reached VND 95,300 per share, an increase
of 47% compared to the closing price as of
January 2, 2018. During the same period,
VIC’s share price outperformed the VN-Index
and VN30 index which declined by 10.4% and
increased by 13.9% respectively in the same
period.

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18 Jun-18 Jul-18 Aug-18 Sep-18 Oct-18 Nov-18 Dec-18 Jan-19 Feb-19 Mar-19

-10%

-20%

0%

10%

20%

30%

(Trading volume)Stock price change
(%)

12,000,000

14,000,000

16,000,000

18,000,000

20,000,000

2,000,000

0

4,000,000

6,000,000

8,000,000

10,000,000

VIC VIC trading volumeVN-Index

115114 VINGROUP JOINT STOCK COMPANY CHAPTER 4 – CORPORATE GORVENANCE

NAME NUMBER OF SHARES HELD OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE
(%)

Vietnam Investment Group JSC 1,065,012,866 32.51

Mr. Pham Nhat Vuong 876,002,651 26.74

TOTAL 1,941,015,517 59.26

Significant Shareholders Holding Above 5%

History of Charter Capital Increase (2013 – 2018)

Dividend Payment History (2013 – 2018)

Insider Holdings

TIME OF
ISSUANCE TRANSACTION SHARE-

HOLDER

CAPITAL BEFORE THE
ISSUANCE

(thousand VND)

CAPITAL MOBILIZED
FROM THE ISSUANCE

(thousand VND)

CAPITAL AFTER
THE ISSUANCE

(thousand VND)

2013

Issuance of bonus shares (1) 7,004,620,550 2,276,481,600 9,281,102,150

Conversion of international bonds (2) 9,281,102,150 6,966,640 9,288,068,790

Shares swap (1) 9,288,068,790 7,968,000 9,296,036,790

2014
Conversion of international bonds (2) 9,296,036,790 722,201,960 10,018,38,750

Stock dividend (1) 10,018,238,750 4,527,312,230 14,545,550,980

2015
Conversion of international bonds (2) 14,545,550,980 372,690,630 14,918,241,610

Stock dividend (1) 14,918,241,610 3,763,639,260 18,681,880,870

2016

Conversion of international bonds (2) 18,681,880,870 716,667,640 19,398,548,510

Stock dividend (1) 19,398,548,510 2,133,799,410 21,532,347,920

Issuance of bonus shares (1) 21,532,347,920 4,884,731,620 26,377,079,540

2018
Stock dividend (1) 26,377,079,540 553,913,276 3,191,621,230

Private placement of preference shares (3) 3,191,621,230 84,000,000 3,275,621,230

Note: In 2017, the Group did not increase chartered capital.
(1) Existing shareholders
(2) International convertible bondholders
(3) New international shareholders

DIVIDEND YEAR % FORM OF PAYMENT TIME OF PAYMENT

2013
21.49 Cash 2014

48.70 Share 2014

2014 14.00 Share 2015

2015 11.80 Share 2015

2016
11.00 Share 2016

22.50 Share 2016

2018 21.00 Share 2018

SHAREHOLDER NAME - POSITION NUMBER OF SHARES HELD
(SHARES)

OWNERSHIP PERCENTAGE
(%)

Board of
Directors

Mr. Pham Nhat Vuong – Chairman 876,002,651 26.74

Ms. Pham Thuy Hang – Vice Chairwoman 100,881,292 3.07

Ms. Pham Thu Huong – Vice Chairwoman 151,056,477 4.61